

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).416-417/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENKATARAMAN SPINNERS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Shastri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks' time
for curing defects

List the matter on 14.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar