www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).416-417/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in 578/2007 & TC No. 579/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S VENKATARAMAN SPINNERS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Needful be done within a period of four

weeks.

Issue fresh notice on respondent-Company

thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER